AIDA*1 specifications compliant
Push Pull connectors
IP65
Compatible Protocols Modules can be combined flexibly.
Manifold Solenoid Valves
Digital input modules
Digital output module
I/O modules

For Input/Output
EX245 Series
How to Order
SI unit specification
Model Protocol Max. number
of modules
Max. number of
digital inputs
Max. number of
digital outputs
Communication
connector
Power
connector
SPN1
PROFINET 8 128 64
Push Pull connector
(SCRJ): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
SPN2 Push Pull connector
(RJ45): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
EX245
EX245 EX245 EA2 1
EX245
SPN1
DX1
DY1
SI Unit
Digital Input Module
Digital Output Module
End Plate
Digital input module specification
DX1 Digital input (16 inputs)
Digital output module specification
DY1 Digital output (8 outputs)
Bracket
1 With bracket
2 Without bracket
*  Please contact SMC for manifold valve part numbers.
Made to Order
ap. 141
137A
EX245-DX1
EX245-SPN1/SPN2
EX245-DY1
EX245-EA2-m
Common Specifications for All Units/Modules
Item Specifications
Operating temperature range Operating: −10 to 50°C, Stored: −20 to 60°C (No condensation)
Operating humidity range Operating, Stored: 35 to 85%RH (No condensation)
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute between external terminals and FE
Insulation resistance 500 VDC, 10 MΩ or more between external terminals and FE
Enclosure IP65 (Manifold assembly, With seal cap)
Standards CE marking (EMC directive/RoHS directive)
SI Unit Specifications
Model EX245-SPN1 EX245-SPN2
C

Fieldbus System
EX245-X171/X172/X35
How to Order
SI unit specification
Model Protocol Max. number
of modules
Max. number
of digital inputs
Max. number of
digital outputs Communication connector Power supply connector
SPR1-X171 PROFINET 8 128 64 M12 connector: 2 pcs. 7/8 connector: 1 pc.
SPR1-X172 PROFINET 8 128 64 Push Pull connector (RJ45): 2 pcs. Push Pull connector (24 V): 2 pcs.
SIB1-X35 INTERBUS 8 128 64 Rugged Line connector: 2 pcs.
Repeater specification
RPN1-A-X51 PROFINET 0 0 0 Push Pull connector (SCRJ): 2 pcs. Push Pull connector (24 V): 2 pcs.
EX245 SPR1-X171
SI Unit/Repeater
Specifications
Common Specifications for All Units/Modules
Item Specifications
Operating temperature range Operating: −10 to 50°C, Stored: −20 to 60°C (No condensation)
Operating humidity range Operating, Stored: 35 to 85%RH (No condensation)
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute between external terminals and FE
Insulation resistance 500 VDC, 10 MΩ or more between external terminals and FE
Enclosure IP65 (Manifold assembly, With seal cap)
Standards CE marking, RoHS compliant
SI Unit Specifications
Model EX245-SPR1-X171 EX245-SPR1-X172 EX245-SIB1-X35
Communication
Protocol PROFINET INTERBUS
Device type PROFINET IO Remote bus device
Communication speed 100 Mbps full duplex 500 kbps, 2 Mbps
Configuration file*1 GSD file XML file, Database file
Applicable function MRP, Fast Start Up —
Terminating resistor — —
Electrical
Internal current consumption (US1) 250 mA 250 mA 200 mA
Loop through current between power connector — 10 A 10 A
Operating voltage/
Max. current
US1 24 VDC +20%, −15%/6 A 24 VDC ±10%/6 A
US2 24 VDC +20%, −15%/4 A 24 VDC +10%, −5%/4 A
Output
Output type PNP (Negative common)
Number of outputs 32 outputs
Load Solenoid valve with surge voltage suppressor of 24 VDC, 1 W or less (SMC)
Power supply 24 VDC, 2 A
Fail safe HOLD/CLEAR/Forced power ON
Protection Short-circuit protection
General
Max. number of modules 8 8
Max. number of digital inputs 128 128
Max. number of digital outputs 64 64
Max. number of analog inputs 8 —
Weight 1000 g 1200 g
*1  Please contact SMC for the setting file.
Repeater
Model EX245-RPN1-A-X51
Communication
Protocol PROFINET
Device type PROFINET IO
Communication speed 100 Mbps full duplex
Configuration file GSD file
Applicable function Fiber-optic cable maintenance alarm, MRP, Fast Start Up
Electrical
Internal current consumption 250 mA
Loop through current between power connector 16 A
Operating
voltage
US1 24 VDC +20%, −15%
US2 24 VDC +20%, −15%
Weight 500 gEX245-RPN1-A-X51
Please contact SMC for detailed specifications and lead times.